

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. SC05-1225

v.

TFB File No. 2002-00195(2A)

JOHN JOSEPH KORESKO, V,

Respondent.

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF

Donald M. Spangler, Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(850) 561-5845
Florida Bar No. 184457

John Anthony Boggs, Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5600
Florida Bar No. 253847

John F. Harkness, Jr., Executive Director
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5600
Florida Bar No. 123390

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	11
ARGUMENT.....	12
ISSUE I.....	12
WHERE THE RESPONDENT IS FULLY AWARE OF THE FACTS GIVING RISE TO ALLEGATIONS OF MISCONDUCT AND IS PLACED ON NOTICE BY THE PLEADINGS OF THE GENERAL NATURE OF THE MISCONDUCT ALLEGED, DID THE REFEREE ERR IN FINDING THAT NO SANCTION COULD BE IMPOSED BECAUSE THE MISCONDUCT HAD NOT BEEN PLEAD WITH SPECIFICITY AND EXACTITUDE?	
ISSUE II.....	18
WHERE THE RECORD PROVIDES CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE OF MISCONDUCT INVOLVING CONFLICTS OF INTEREST, THE FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS SUPPORT A DISCIPLINARY SUSPENSION OF 91 DAYS OR MORE.	
ISSUE III.....	23
WHERE THE FLORIDA BAR HAS PREVAILED IN A BAR DISCIPLINARY ACTION IT IS ENTITLED TO RECOVER ITS TAXABLE COSTS.	
CONCLUSION.....	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	25
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN.....	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Case Law	Page No.
<u>Armstrong v. Harris</u> , 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000).....	12
<u>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</u> , 863 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 2003).....	12
<u>The Florida Bar In Re Inglis</u> , 471 So. 2d 38 (Fla. 1983).....	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Fredericks</u> , 731 So. 2d 1249, 1253 (Fla. 1999).....	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Joy</u> , 679 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 1996).....	22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lecznar</u> , 690 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1997).....	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Nowacki</u> , 697 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 1997).....	14, 15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sofo</u> , 673 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1996).....	21
<u>The Florida Bar v. Solomon</u> , 711 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1998).....	14
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stillman</u> , 401 So. 2d 1306 (Fla. 1981).....	14, 15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vaughn</u> , 608 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1992).....	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vining</u> , 721 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 1998).....	22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wilson</u> , 714 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1998).....	22

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-1.7.....17, 21, 24

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-1.9.....17, 21, 24

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-8.1(b) 16

Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Fla. Stds. Imposing Law. Sancs. 4.32 21
